Mailing Address P.O. Box 277 Dauphin, PA 17018

Phone: 717-921-8128



Office Address 10 Elizabeth Avenue Dauphin PA, 17018

Fax 717-474-8146

Middle Paxton Township

AGENDA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MONDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2021

PLEASE TURN OFF OR MUTE ALL CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
- APPROVAL OF MINUTES

 a. September 16, 2021 (Regular Business Meeting)
- 5. TREASURER'S REPORT/ MONTHY FINANCIAL STATEMENT

6. AGENDA ITEMS

- a. Red Hill Road Bridge/Culvert Replacement Project
 - Status Report H.R.G
 - Proposed Widening of Roadway Shoulders.
- b. 2022 Budget Requests
 - Dauphin Area Senior Transit (D.A.S.T)
 - Dauphin Middle Paxton Fire Company No.1
 - Dauphin Middle Paxton Joint Park Authority
 - Dauphin Middle Paxton Emergency Management Coordinator
 - Middle Paxton Lions Club
- c. Well Isolation Distance Waiver(s)
 - 1766 Heather Lane John Leonard
 - 1721 Pine Lane Jeremy Reichert
- d. Final Subdivision Plan KCI Technologies
 - Hillside Road Subdivision Gerald Blinebury Jr.
- e. Declaration of Consolidation of Lots
 - 610 Stony Creek Road Bowman Irrevocable Grantor Trust

- f. Sewage Planning Module Component 4A
 - Lot #3 Clarks Valley Road Cori Brindle Hurley
- g. Public Works
 - Vehicle Replacement Recommendation
 - 2022 Estimated Liquid Fuels Allocation
 - 2022 Proposed Road Projects
- h. Pennsylvania State Association of Township Supervisors (PSATS)
 - 2021 Proposed Resolutions
 - PSATS Unemployment Compensation Group Trust 2021 Ballot for Election of Trustees
- 7. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS
 - a. Township Engineer
 - b. Public Works Road Master
 - c. Zoning & Codes Enforcement
 - d. Emergency Management Coordinator
 - e. Sewer Enforcement Officer
 - f. Township Manager

8. COMMITTEE/ ORGANIZATION REPORTS

- Dauphin Middle Paxton Joint Park Authority
- Capital Region Council of Governments CapCOG
- Dauphin Middle Paxton Fire Company Oversight Committee
- Zoning Ordinance Update Committee
- Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee
- 9. APPROVAL/PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 10. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS/ LETTERS/ EMAILS RECEIVED
- 11. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS/ ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 12. ADJOURNMENT

PRIOR TO OR FOLLOWING THIS MEETING THE BOARD MAY MEET IN EXECUTIVE SESSION

NEXT BUSINESS MEETING – MONDAY, November 1, 2021; 7:00 P.M.

WORKSHOP MEETING (if needed) - TUESDAY, October 19, 2021, 7:00 PM.